

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 123 (1) of 2018 (CIS 323 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050003222024
State Vs. Gyanendra Giri and Others

Order No.03
11.02.2025

Present : Ld. Counsel for accused no.1, 4, 5, 6 and 7 by filing petition.

None for State.

Today is fixed for appearance.

I have heard the submission. Perused the petition and case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **06.03.2025** for copy and charge.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.