

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 123 (1) of 2018 (CIS 323 of 2024)  
CNR No.WBDJ050003222024  
State Vs. Gyanendra Giri and Others

Order No.04  
06.03.2025

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld. APP-in-charge for State.

Accused no.1, 4 and 5 with Ld. Counsels are also present.

Accused no. 6 and 7 are absent.

Today is fixed for copy and charge.

Ld. Counsels for accused no.6 and 7 file two adjournment petitions and pray for time.

I have heard the submission. Perused the petition and case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the day as last chance on the ground stated in the petitions.

All the accused persons are directed to appear on the next date of hearing of this case  
i.d. W/A.

To **25.03.2025** for copy and charge.

Dict. & corrted.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.