

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 123 (1) of 2018 (CIS 323 of 2024)  
CNR No.WBDJ050003222024  
State Vs. Gyanendra Giri and Others

Order No.05

25.03.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Accused no.1, 4, 5 and 6 with Ld. Counsels are also present.

Accused no. 7 is absent.

Today is fixed for copy and charge.

Ld. Counsels for accused no. 7 files a petition and prays for time.

I have heard the submission. Perused the petition and case record. Considered.

The adjournment petition is not supported by any documents.

I do not find any sufficient cause in the petition. Moreso, accused persons are directed to appear today I.d. warrant of arrest. Despite that, accused no.7 is not present today so issue W/A against accused no.7.

To **24.04.2025** for ER of W/A and copy and charge.

Dict. & corrted.t67

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.