

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)
Ref. Case No.: GR 123 (1) of 2018 (CIS 323 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050003222024
State Vs. Gyanendra Giri and Others

Order No.07

02.06.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Accused no.4 and 5 are present.

Accused no. 1 and are absent but Ld defence counsel files a petition u/s 317 CrPC. It is allowed for today only.

Today is fixed for E/R.

No ER of W/A of accused No. 7 received.

Issue W/A against accused No. 7.

To **11.07.2025** for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.